
AGREEMENT AMENnING CONTRACT NO. 18200 

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into between the CITY OF PORTLAND~ OREGON, and the 
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH, contractor. 

The parties have previously entered into a contract delegating the management 
responsibilities of the Area Agency on Aging for Portland/Multnomah County to 
the City for the period of July 1, 1979, through June 30, 1980, which contract 
is ,known as Contract No. 18200. The contract shall now be amended by extend-· 
ing the period from June 30, 1980, through June 30, 1981, to al low time to re­
solve the question of management transfer of the Area Agency on Aging from the 
City to the County. 

The parties, therefore, agree that Contract No. 18200 is amended as follows: 

The contract is amended by changing the termination date from June 30, 

1980, to June 30t 1981. 

This change shall be incorporated into Contract No. 18200 upon receipt of the 

~ppropriate signatur~s. 

The parties witness their consent to be bound by the terms of this amendment• 
to the contract by signing below. 

APPROVEn AS TO CONTENT CONTRACTOR 

By: Enno E;,-~l12~\..1b-n. By: ______ ~,----...,...-:--
~ Exe~tive Director County Executive \ Q (-) \ q C:-) ~ 

Date: .....) \; __ ·_~ (),. JJ 6 l1 Date: ____________ _ 

APPROVEO AS TO FORM CITY OF PORTLAND 

By: ------------City Attorney 
By: ----------------,---Commissioner - in - Ch a r g e 

Date: ------------ By: __________ -:---.,...,.--
City Auditor 



r f:J 

{)RD! NANCE NO. 1500:35 

An Ordinance amending Contract No. 18200. between the City rif Portland and Mult~omah 
County by extending the period through June 30, 1981, a~d declaring an emerg- · 
ency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds:• 

1. Pursuant to Resolution No. 31412, the City assumed management responsibil­
ity of the Area Agency on Aging for Portland/Multnomah County Planning and 
Services Area for the period July 1, 1974, through June 30, 1979. 

2. Pursuant to Ordinance No. 148363, ~pproved by Council August 29} 1979, 
Contract No. 18200 was authorized with the County for the City to continue 
the management responsibility of the Area Agency on Aging for the period 
July 1, 1979, through June 30, 1980. 

3. Pursuant to a report submitted by the County Task Force on Aging, chaired 
by Commissioner Gladys McCoy, a recommendation was presented to transfer 
the management of the Area Ag~ncy on Aging to the County. 

4~ Sin~e that report ~as not been accepted by e{ther the City Council or the 
County Commission to date, it is necessary to continue the FY 1979-1980 
contract until the question of transfer has been resolved. 

5. It is therefore appropriate that the Commissioner-in-Charge and the Auditor 
accept, on behalf of the City, an amendment to Contract No. 18200 with 
Multnomah County to allow time for the question of transfer to be resolved 
by extending the period from June 30, 1980, to June 30, 1981, similar in 
form to Exhibit II A". 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Commissioner-in-Charge and the Auditor are hereby authorized to accept, 
on behalf of the City, an amendment to Contract No. 18200 to allow time 
to resolve the question of the Area Agency on Aging management transfer by 



ti·•- t:' , ... 
l''.; /: .~- f';,· 

ru : 
(\) ' 

~ii~sed by the Council, 
r.: : , . 
;,?, 
(, 

{ ·~:~:. \ 

{ .,~ (".J 

-~~--~ · .. O ... ::. t:,'.l 
,,.. C 

.... ... Ci +-.., 
.. ;:v: ?~~ 
r·· ... :· 
c;, rJj 

~.timmtssioner Francis 
t/E:H~pburrr~mem-
Jul y ? , 1980 

i-·•·1 \ . ' 
....... j 

~) .. 1 < .,,-

' ~; V 'J)~ 

·~;1 l . 
..! 

! 

· Attest;· 

trl' , i:} ·· .·· f' · 
PagelNb..: J ,_ 2"''of. 2 . 

form 



::i~E COMMISSIONERSYOTED 
. .,~~ AS FOLLOWS:--

::.;_~,:......i 

~;,;.--.;:.•: -_--: 
.... _~.;.::;. 

·_:! _ Ye~_s Nays 
-;.,,:. 

-:----. ·--+-------; 
:1 ·,:~ i 

,..,.-: 

Ivailcie 
\~~-; 
r-----..::,-. 

Jb~dan 
~.:.~=-..: 

Llndberg 
. 2::-

Sch~ab 

M'cCready 

-i --- {' _-

-- I?:> 
I t -

t-~ -
l _· 

FOUR-FIFTHS GAtENDAR ... 

Ivancie 

-
Jordan 

-
Lindberg 

Schwab ... 

--

McCready .' .. 
--

Calendar No. 25SS 

ORDINANCE No. 1-sooa5 
Title 

An Ordinance amending Contract No·. 18200 
between the City of Portlcind and Multnomah 
County by extending the period through 
June 30, 1981, and declaring an emergency. 

\ 

Filed JUL. 9 1980 

INTRODUCED BY 

Commi ss loner Frijnci s I vanci e 

NOTED::BY THE Ct1.\it1ISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Administra tiotj 

Safety 

Utilities 

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 
Human Resources 

-Prepared By: ::Date: 

/f_E6/ 
E.E. Hepburn 7-7-80 

Budget Impact Review: 

D Completed D Not requir~~-

! 

.-
:, 

Bureau Head: ___ :~~- f- 1 \ :--:_h:_ ---&-ro9l - :r:I, ._,,..:x,:~u.,n'L., 
-<: . 1f1' _ .. 

Erma E. Hepq_i:Jrn ;.l _. 
i_;~ 

-· 
NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor ~ ,,r 
?! 

..: ~ 

City Engineer .:~ ---:....... 

r 


